NPDES n UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY FORM
FORM vm WASHINGTON, DC 20460 Approved OMB No.
35100 NOTICE OF INTENT (NOI) FOR THE 2017 NPDES CONSTRUCTION PERMT 2040-0004

Submission of this Notice of ntent (NQI) constilutes ndlice that the operator idenlified in Section (11 of this feem requests autharization to dischange pursuant to the NPDES Construction General Perril (CGP) permil nurmber
Ida!rhedeedmlldthsium.S.l:mssu'ldthsN(Jdsou:nsutue.smnceustMmai&tﬁm{nsmmllldthsfmmsmeﬁghmyruq.nanetsdPaH1C(}"latlnpqeuidatmedh5eam
IV df this fam. Permit coverage is required priar 1o o of construction activity unti you are eiighle to lerminate coverage as detalled in Part 8 of the CGP. To dbtain authorization, you must submit a comglete
and scourate NOI form. Discharges are ndt authorized if yaur NOI is incormplete or inacourale ar if you were never elighia for permit coverage. Refer to the instructions @ the end of this fam.

Permit Irformation

NPDES 1D: NVMRI001GG

State where your construction site is located: NM

————————j3-your-construction-site- focstedormrindiwr- County tangs T T D YRS T B NU

Are you requesting coverage under this NOI as a “Federal Operator Tas d in Appendix A(https:/N epa, productionliiles/2017-02/d: J2017_cgp_final_appendix_a -
_definitions_508.pdf)?

OYES &NO
Have stormmwater discharges from your cusrent construction aite been covered previously under an NPOES permit? OYES @&NO

Will you use poly 5 or other tr at your construction sita? OYES ®&NO

Has a Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) been prepared in advance of filling this NOI, as required? ®YES ONO

#re you able (o demonstrate that you meet one ot the criteria tisted in ix D ( I epa. d: 1files/2017-02/documents/2017_cgp_final_sppendix_d_-
_endangered_species_reqs_508.pdf) with raspect to pi ion of th d or pecies listed under the Endangered Species Act (ESA and federally designated critical habitat?

®YES ONO
Have you plated the ing p in fpp ix E (hitp epa. [l ffites/2017-02/ 12017_cgp_final_appendix_e_-_historic_propertics_roqs_506.pdf) relating to the
protection of historic properties?

EYES ONO

Indicating "Yes™ below, | confirm that | understand that CGP only authorized the allowable stormwater discharges in Part 1.2.1 and the allowable non-stonmwater discharges listad In Pant 1.2.2. Any
discharges not expressly authorized in this permit cannet become authorized or shielded from |lnblllty under CWAsecuon 402(k) by disclosure to EPA, state or local authorities after Issuance of this

permit via any means, Including the Notice of Intent (NOI) ta be covered by the permit, the St ion Plan (SWPPP), during an Inspaction, etc. if any discharges requiring NPDES
permit coverage other than the allowable stormwater and non-stormmater discharges listed in Parts 1. 7.1 and 1. 2.2 will be discharged, they must ba covered under another NPDES permit.
8YES ONO

Qperaler Inf ormation

Operator information
Operator Name: Generations at West Mesa, LLC.

Mailing Address:
Street/Location: 200 N Man St

City: Oregon State: A 2Zip Code: 53573

County or Similar Government Subdivision: DANE

Operator Point of Contact Information
First Nama, Middle Initial, LastNama: Tom Jones

Titte: Project Marager
Phone: B08-835-3300 Ext,

Email: tjones@pomanusa.com

Prgject/Site Infomration
Project/Site Name: Generations at West Mesa

Project/Site Address
Street/Location: Avalon Rd NW at 5h & NW

Clty: Albuquerqua State: NM Zip Code: 87105
County or Similar Government Subdivision: BERNAUULO

Latitude/Longitude: 35.084°N, 106.7015°'W
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Latitude/L ongitude Data Source: Googe Eath Horizental Reference Daturm: NAD 83
Project Start Date: 0B/06/2018 Project End Date: 08/31/2019 Estimated Area 10 be Disturbed: 175

Types of Construction Sites:
¢ Cammercid

Will there be demotition of any structure built or renovated before January 1, 15807 OYES & NO

Was the pra-development land usa used for agrlculture? OYES ®NO

Have aarth-disturbing activities d on your projecysita? OYES &NO

15 your project located on a property of religious or cultursl significance to an Indian tribe? OYES = NO

Discharge Infarmation

Does your projectsite discharge stormwater into a Municipal Separate Storm Sawer System (MS4)? #YES ONO

Ave there any waters of the U.S. within 50 feet of your project's earth disturbances? OYES ®NO

Aa any of the waters of the U.S. to which you discharge designated by the state or tribal y under its anti dat pallcy as a Tier 2 {or Tier 2.5} water (water quality excesds lavels nacassary
to support propagaﬂon of fish, shellfish, and wildlife and recreation [n and on the water) or as a'ller 3 water (O Water)? See fppendix F
(hitp epa. production/files/2017-02/d: 12017_cgp_final_appendix_{_- tier_3_tier_2_and_tier_2.5 y watefs _508.pdf}

&YES ONO

001: Rio Grande
Latitude/Longitude: 35.0891°N, 1066682°W

Tier Designation: Tier 2

Is this receiving water impaired {on tha CWA 303{d) list)? ®YES OMNO

Has a TMDL been completed for this recelving waterbody? BYES ONO

Poliutant Cousing fmpairment? T™DL 1D TMDL Name

E cdi Yes 38855 Ria Grande River 2105_S0 E. coli TMDL (
PCBinfish lissue Yes

QOxygen, dissaved peroert saturation Yes

Stomwater Pofiution Prevention Plan (SWFFP)

First Name, Middle Initial, LastName: Cassanda Durlan

Title: CESSWM, SWPPP Campliance Manager
Phone: 505-344-9410 Ext.

Email: cassandra@@nspectionsgiusinc.cam

Endangered Species Prolection

Using the Instructions In Appendix D of the CGP, under which criterlon listed In Appendix D are you le for ge under this permit? Criterion A

Provide a brief summary of the basis for criterion sejection listed above {the necossary content for a supportive basis statement is provided under the criterion you selected.)

Communicalion with USFWS states that there are no Critical Habitats within the project area.

Historic Preservatian

Are you Installing an ibed in Ap dix E (hitps./iwww.epa.g filesl2017-02d 17_cgp_final dl :_properties_reqs_508.pdf)
y

that require subsurface earth disturbances? (A)pendlx E |' tp! epa.g P 1ilesi2017-02/d 2017_cgp_final_appendix_e_- h!;toﬂc_propenis reqs_508.pdf), Step 1)
& YES ONO
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Have prior surveys or uvdunuons conducted on the site already determined historic properties do not exist, or that prior disturb have preciuded the ex: of histaric properties? {fppendix
epa

{hitp productioniilesi2017-02) 12017_cgp_final_appendix_e_-_historic_properties_reqs_508.pdf), Step 2):
EYES ONO

Certfication Infomation
Certified By: Ran Swagum (GORMANGC18)
Cartifiad On: (7/17/2018 1220 PM

1 certily under perdlty of lawthat this document and &l attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a systern designed lo assure that qualif led personned property gathered and

evauated the iffarmation submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persans directly responsitie lugarmmlreﬁmrﬂmlmwmmm‘llais to lhe best

dm/londed_;ea’dbdld mn.mme.mdcmﬂae.lravempasu'dlmaﬂedgathaunhanam&bm sdl\emmtn.la.aocuac.
bd
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